Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
FAMILIES, HOUSING, COMMUNITY SERVICES AND

INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS PORTFOLIO
2013-14 Budget Estimates Hearings Outcome Number: 6 Question No: 189

Topic: OfW Expenditure
Hansard Page: Written

Senator Cash asked:

What is the Office for Women's expenditure in each of the following areas for the financial year to date:
a) Advertising

b) Travel (including breakdown of business and economy travel and domestic and international)

c) Hospitality and entertainment
d) ICT

e) Consultancy

f) Education and training to staff
g) External accounting

h) External auditing

i) External legal costs

j) Memberships and/or grants paid to affiliate organisation

Answer:
: Total for 2012-13
Expenditure Type Financial Year

a) Advertising’ $694,603

b) Travel® i. Domestic $109,276

ii. International $118,225

¢) Hospitality and entertainment $28,272

d) ICT $6,232

e) Consultancy $1,628,602
f) Education and training to staff $37,341

g) External accounting Nil

h) External auditing Nil

i) External legal costs $48,393

J) Memberships and/or grants paid to affiliate organisation Nil

! Predominately The Line Campaign

2 The class of travel was undertaken as is prescribed in the FaHCSIA Enterprise Agreement

2012-14 which can be found on FaHCSIA website.

